## **BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS**

## R-14-233

Amending Resolution No. 14-227 To Change The Effective Date Of The Person-To-Person Transfer Of Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 1317-33-017-002 Held By L&P Tavern, Inc. D/B/A Cork And Bottle To Frank J. Festa, J.R. From November 5, 2014 To June 30, 2014

**WHEREAS,** by Resolution No. R-14-227, the Borough previously approved of the person-to-person transfer of the Borough of Highlands Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 1317-33-017-002 from L&P Tavern, Inc. d/b/a Cork and Bottle to Frank J. Festa, J.R; and

**WHEREAS**, Resolution No. R-14-227 identified the effective date of the transfer as November 5, 2014; and

**WHEREAS**, the liquor license was previously renewed effective July 1, 2014, *nunc pro tunc*, for the period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 and, therefore, the effective date of the transfer should have been identified as June 30, 2014; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body has determined that it is appropriate to amend Resolution No. R-14-227 to correct the effective date of the person-to-person transfer of the aforesaid Plenary Retail Consumption License to Frank J. Festa, J.R from November 5, 2014 to June 30. 2014.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands does hereby amend Resolution No. R-14-277 to correctly identify the effective date of the person-to-person transfer of the aforesaid Plenary Retail Consumption License to Frank J. Festa, J.R from November 5, 2014 to June 30, 2014 and does hereby direct the Borough Clerk to endorse the license certificate as follows: "This license, subject to all its terms and conditions, is hereby transferred to Frank J. Festa, J.R., effective June 30, 2014, 2014."

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to take such ministerial actions as are necessary to effectuate the provisions of this resolution.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD	X		X			
KANE			X			
REDMOND			X			
RYAN		X	X			
NOLAN			X			
ON CONSENT AGENDA <u>x</u> YES <u>NO</u>						

DATE:	December 3, 2014	
_		Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-233 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on December 3, 2014.